
    SRPEDD 88 Broadway Taunton, MA 02780 ~ 508 824-1367 Dial 711 for Mass Relay ~ www.srpedd.org 

 

                              

 

 

 

 

 

PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE   

Contact: Lisa Estrela-Pedro at lestrela@srpedd.org for more info. 

 

SRPEDD Announces a 21-day Public Comment Period and Virtual Public Meeting on Tuesday, 

January 9, 2024, at 4:00 pm to hear comments on the release of Amendment #2 of the FFY2024-

2028 TIP that includes a project cost decrease and inclusion of a new project.  

December 19, 2023 – The FFY2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for Southeastern 

Massachusetts is being amended due to a project cost decrease and inclusion of a new project. Project 

13194, which funds guide and traffic sign replacement on a section of Interstate 495 from Wareham to 

Raynham, will decrease in cost from $8,023,070 to $6,066,394 due to adjusted project limit, change in 

materials and adjustments in unit prices. Additionally, District 5 Project 613142 will now be included in 

the FFY2024-2028 TIP. It funds ITS roadway equipment for highway operations for the towns of 

Dartmouth, Lakeville, Middleborough, New Bedford, North Attleborough, Norton, Swansea, and Taunton.  

 
A virtual public meeting on this amendment will be held remotely on Tuesday, January 9, 2023 at 4:00 

PM. Everyone is welcome to attend, ask questions and offer comments, but attendance is not necessary 

to offer input or comment. More options to offer comments can be found below.  

 

The meeting will be conducted through the ZOOM app. This link provides the information to allow 

participants to connect to the meeting through a computer, smart phone or regular telephone: 

https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/categories/200101697.  

The direct link to the public meeting:   

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82045547941?pwd=YUVoV0MzYWRiUUlPWWEwUTN6a1Bxdz09  

 

This amendment will become final at the next SMMPO meeting which is scheduled for January 16, 2023. 

The proposed amendment can be found on SRPEDD’s website at www.srpedd.org for review.  

Page link here: FFY2024-2028 TIP Amendment #2 

 

Comments are encouraged and may be offered by a variety of methods including: via e-mail at 

lestrela@srpedd.org; via our website at https://srpedd.org/contact-us/; our Facebook page 

at https://www.facebook.com/SRPEDD/; or Twitter @SRPEDD_NEWS at 

https://twitter.com/SRPEDD_NEWS 

 

 

 # # #  

http://www.srpedd/
mailto:lestrela@srpedd.org
https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/categories/200101697
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82045547941?pwd=YUVoV0MzYWRiUUlPWWEwUTN6a1Bxdz09
http://www.srpedd.org/
https://srpedd.org/resource/proposed-ffy24-28-tip-amendment-2/
mailto:lestrela@srpedd.org
https://srpedd.org/contact-us/
https://www.facebook.com/SRPEDD/
https://twitter.com/SRPEDD_NEWS

